TR	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trader	2888607s or the new address(es) below
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trader 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): NM Nevada Trust Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Chef's Catalog, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 11 Customer Way City: Irving State: Texas Country: US Association Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,277,563; 2,314,725; 2,316,722 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and

11-24-2004

✓ Enclosed City: Dallas 8. Payment Information: -1 State: Texas Zip: 75201 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date _ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 23-2426 214.745.5390 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Ross Spencer Garsson Email Address: 9. Signature:

Signature

Ross Spencer Garsson

40.00 Mene of Person Signing

11/23/2004 DEYRHE

02 FC:8522

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

41879-10 / 4070465

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Name: Ross Spencer Garsson

Street Address: P.O. Box 50784

00000065 1277563

Internal Address: Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.

Express Mail Label No. EV 507 272 611 US

3

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

States Patent and Trademark Office

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NM NEVADA TRUST)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of November 5, 2004, by and between NM Nevada Trust, a Massachusetts Business Trust ("NM Nevada"), and Chef's Catalog, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Chef's Catalog").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, NM Nevada is the owner of those certain trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, NM Nevada desires to assign to Chef's Catalog, and Chef's Catalog desires to acquire from NM Nevada, all of NM Nevada's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by NM Nevada, NM Nevada hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Chef's Catalog, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Trademarks, all goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights thereto, and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

NM NEVADA TRUST

By: NM Financial Services, Inc. Sole Trustee

Name: Kim Yee

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED: CHEF'S CATALOG, INC.

Name: ____Kim Yee

Title: Vice President

Express Mail Label No. EV 507 272 611 US

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NM NEVADA TRUST)

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
THE CHEF'S CATALOG	1,277,563	May 8, 1984
CHEF'S	2,314,725	February 1, 2000
CHEF'S CATALOG	2,316,722	February 8, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0564